Year 12 Study - 2017 Table 5f

TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by
Training Package, RTO and college

Female Male Total
Business Services Training Package
ARTO  ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000
Erindale College 1 1 2
RTO Total 1 1 2
BRTO Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005
Hawker College 1 0 1
UC SSC Lake Ginninderra 1 0 1
RTO Total 2 0 2
MERC  Merici College, RTO Number: 88011
Merici College 5 0 5
RTO Total 5 0 5
NRTO  North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Dickson College 6 0 6
Gungahlin College 39 12 51
RTO Total 45 12 57
SRTO South Weston, RTO Number: 88008
Narrabundah College 1 1 2
RTO Total 1 1 2
Training Package Total 54 14 68
Community Services
ARTO ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000
Erindale College 1 0 1
RTO Total 1 0 1
NRTO  North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Dickson College 5 0 5
Gungahlin College 21 1 22
RTO Total 26 1 27
STCC St Clare's College, RTO Number: 88009
St Clare's College 14 0 14
RTO Total 14 0 14
Training Package Total 41 1 42
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SRTO

MARC

NRTO

ARTO

NRTO

STCC

BRTO

NRTO

Training Package, RTO and college

Community Services Training Package

South Weston, RTO Number: 88008

Canberra College

RTO Total

Training Package Total

Construction, Plumbing and Services Training Package

Marist College Canberra, RTO Number: 88004

Marist College

RTO Total
North Training, RTO Number: 88208

Dickson College

RTO Total

Training Package Total

Health

ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000

Erindale College

RTO Total
North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Dickson College
Gungahlin College
RTO Total
St Clare's College, RTO Number: 88009
St Clare's College
RTO Total

Training Package Total

Information and Communications Technology

Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005

Melba Copland Secondary School

RTO Total
North Training, RTO Number: 88208

Dickson College

Female

28

33

14

14
52

Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by

Male

Total

36

41

14

14
60
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TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by
Training Package, RTO and college
Female
NRTO Gungahlin College 0
RTO Total 1
SRTO  South Weston, RTO Number: 88008
Narrabundah College 1
RTO Total 1
Training Package Total 2
Live Performance and Entertainment Training Package
NRTO  North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Gungahlin College 3
RTO Total 3
Training Package Total 3
Manufacturing Training Package
ARTO ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000
Lake Tuggeranong College 0
RTO Total 0
BRTO Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005
Hawker College 0
RTO Total 0
EDMC St Edmund's College, RTO Number: 88014
St Edmund's College 0
RTO Total 0
MKCC St Mary MacKillop College, RTO Number: 88003
St Mary MacKillop College 0
RTO Total 0
NRTO  North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Gungahlin College 1
RTO Total 1

Male

13

19

10

10

Total

14

21

11

11
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TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by
Training Package, RTO and college
Female Male Total
SFXC St Francis Xavier College, RTO Number: 88024
St Francis Xavier College 0 1 1
RTO Total 0 1 1
Training Package Total 1 35 36
Sport, Fitness and Recreation Training Package
ARTO  ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000
Erindale College 1 0 1
RTO Total 1 0 1
BRTO Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005
Hawker College 10 16 26
Melba Copland Secondary School 2 0 2
UC SSC Lake Ginninderra 2 0 2
RTO Total 14 16 30
MERC  Merici College, RTO Number: 88011
Merici College 5 0 5
RTO Total 5 0 5
NRTO  North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Gungahlin College 6 10 16
RTO Total 6 10 16
Training Package Total 26 26 52
Textiles, Clothing and Footwear Training Package
MERC  Merici College, RTO Number: 88011
Merici College 2 0 2
RTO Total 2 0 2
Training Package Total 2 0 2
Tourism, Travel and Hospitality Training Package
ARTO  ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000
Erindale College 3 0 3
RTO Total 3 0 3
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TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by
Training Package, RTO and college
Female
BRTO Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005
Hawker College 3
Melba Copland Secondary School 2
UC SSC Lake Ginninderra 3
RTO Total 8
MARC  Marist College Canberra, RTO Number: 88004
Marist College 0
RTO Total 0
NRTO  North Training, RTO Number: 88208
Dickson College 3
Gungahlin College 29
RTO Total 32
SFXC St Francis Xavier College, RTO Number: 88024
St Francis Xavier College 0
RTO Total 0
SRTO  South Weston, RTO Number: 88008
Canberra College 2
RTO Total 2
STCC St Clare's College, RTO Number: 88009
St Clare's College 14
RTO Total 14
Training Package Total 59
ACT Public 187
ACT Non-Government 54
International 0
Other 0
All RTO's 241

Male

16

16

10

37

113
41

154

Total

14

16

16

38

42

14

14
96

300
95

395
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