TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by Training Package, RTO and college

			Female	Male	Total
	Business Services Training Package				
ARTO	ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000				
	Erindale College		1	1	2
		RTO Total	1	1	2
BRTO	Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005				
	Hawker College		1	0	1
	UC SSC Lake Ginninderra		1	0	1
		RTO Total	2	0	2
MERC	Merici College, RTO Number: 88011				
	Merici College		5	0	5
		RTO Total	5	0	5
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Dickson College		6	0	6
	Gungahlin College		39	12	51
		RTO Total	45	12	57
SRTO	South Weston, RTO Number: 88008				
	Narrabundah College		1	1	2
		RTO Total	1	1	2
		Training Package Total	54	14	68
	Community Services				
	Community Services				
ARTO	ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000				
	Erindale College		1	0	1
		RTO Total	1	0	1
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Dickson College		5	0	5
	Gungahlin College		21	1	22
		RTO Total	26	1	27
STCC	St Clare's College, RTO Number: 88009				
	St Clare's College		14	0	14
		RTO Total	14	0	14
		Training Package Total	41	1	42

TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by Training Package, RTO and college

			Female	Male	Total
	Community Services Training Package				
SRTO	South Weston, RTO Number: 88008				
	Canberra College		1	0	1
		RTO Total	1	0	1
		Training Package Total	1	0	1
	On the State of th	- Deales -			
	Construction, Plumbing and Services Trainin	д Раскаде			
MARC	Marist College Canberra, RTO Number: 88004				
	Marist College		0	8	8
		RTO Total	0	8	8
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Dickson College		0	1	1
		RTO Total	0	1	1
		Training Package Total	0	9	9
	Health				
ARTO	ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000				
	Erindale College		5	0	5
		RTO Total	5	0	5
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Dickson College		5	0	5
	Gungahlin College		28	8	36
		RTO Total	33	8	41
STCC	St Clare's College, RTO Number: 88009				
	St Clare's College		14	0	14
		RTO Total	14	0	14
		Training Package Total	52	8	60
	Information and Communications Technolog	y			
BRTO	Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005				
	Melba Copland Secondary School		0	2	2
		RTO Total	0	2	2
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Dickson College		1	5	6

TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by Training Package, RTO and college

			Female	Male	Total
NRTO	Gungahlin College		0	8	8
		RTO Total	1	13	14
SRTO	South Weston, RTO Number: 88008				
	Narrabundah College		1	4	5
		RTO Total	1	4	5
		Training Package Total	2	19	21
	Live Performance and Entertainment Training	Package			
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Gungahlin College		3	5	8
		RTO Total	3	5	8
		Training Package Total	3	5	8
	Manufacturing Training Package				
ARTO	ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000				
	Lake Tuggeranong College		0	5	5
		RTO Total	0	5	5
BRTO	Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005				
	Hawker College		0	4	4
		RTO Total	0	4	4
EDMC	St Edmund's College, RTO Number: 88014				
	St Edmund's College		0	6	6
		RTO Total	0	6	6
MKCC	St Mary MacKillop College, RTO Number: 88003				
	St Mary MacKillop College		0	9	9
		RTO Total	0	9	9
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Gungahlin College		1	10	11

RTO Total

11

10

TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by Training Package, RTO and college

			Famala	Mala	Tatal
SFXC	St Francis Xavier College, RTO Number: 88024		Female	Male	Total
	St Francis Xavier College		0	1	1
		RTO Total	0	1	1
		Training Package Total	1	35	36
	Sport, Fitness and Recreation Training Packa	ge			
ARTO	ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000				
	Erindale College		1	0	1
		RTO Total	1	0	1
BRTO	Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005				
	Hawker College		10	16	26
	Melba Copland Secondary School		2	0	2
	UC SSC Lake Ginninderra		2	0	2
		RTO Total	14	16	30
MERC	Merici College, RTO Number: 88011				
	Merici College		5	0	5
		RTO Total	5	0	5
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Gungahlin College		6	10	16
		RTO Total	6	10	16
		Training Package Total	26	26	52
	Textiles, Clothing and Footwear Training Pack	kage			
MERC	Merici College, RTO Number: 88011				
WEI (O	Merici College		2	0	2
	mensi canaga	RTO Total	2	0	2
		Training Package Total	2	0	2
		Training Fashage Total	-	v	-
	Tourism, Travel and Hospitality Training Pac	kage			
ARTO	ACTIVE Tuggeranong, RTO Number: 88000				
	Erindale College		3	0	3
		RTO Total	3	0	3

TABLE 5f Number of Structured Workplace Learning Placements booked, in Year 12 cohort, by Training Package, RTO and college

			Female	Male	Total
BRTO	Lake Ginninderra College, RTO Number: 88005				
	Hawker College		3	3	6
	Melba Copland Secondary School		2	2	4
	UC SSC Lake Ginninderra		3	1	4
		RTO Total	8	6	14
MARC	Marist College Canberra, RTO Number: 88004				
	Marist College		0	16	16
		RTO Total	0	16	16
NRTO	North Training, RTO Number: 88208				
	Dickson College		3	1	4
	Gungahlin College		29	9	38
		RTO Total	32	10	42
SFXC	St Francis Xavier College, RTO Number: 88024				
	St Francis Xavier College		0	1	1
		RTO Total	0	1	1
SRTO	South Weston, RTO Number: 88008				
	Canberra College		2	4	6
		RTO Total	2	4	6
STCC	St Clare's College, RTO Number: 88009				
	St Clare's College		14	0	14
		RTO Total	14	0	14
		Training Package Total	59	37	96
	ACT Public		187	113	300
	ACT Non-Government		54	41	95
	International		0	0	0
	Other		0	0	0
	All RTO's		241	154	395